## VILLAGE OF WESLEY HILLS PUBLIC NOTICE

**PLEASE TAKE NOTICE**, that the General Village Election for the Village of Wesley Hills will be held on Tuesday, March 18, 2020. Polls will be open from 6:00 A.M. to 9:00 P.M. on said date. The polling place will be at the Wesley Hills Village Hall, 432 Route 306, Wesley Hills, New York 10952.

**PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE**, the offices to be filled at the Election are as follows:

Mayor-four (4) year term

Trustee-four (4) year term

Trustee-four (4) year term

Dated: Wesley Hills, New York

October 3, 2019

Camille Guido-Downey Village Clerk Village of Wesley Hills